
JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION SOLINA, SRINAGAR

Website: www.jkpsc.nic.in May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (F) 2312631-(S)
Email: jkpscsecretry@gmail.com Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-(J)

Subject: Interview Schedule for the post of
Assistant Professor(s) Mathematics, Electrical and
Electronics, Electronics & Communication
Engineering and Electrical Engineering in GCET, in
Higher Education Department, notified vide
Notification No. 11- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023 dated:
05.04.2023.

NOTICE

DATED: 10.11.2023
The interview of the candidates for the post of
Assistant Professor(s) Mathematics, Electrical and
Electronics, Electronics & Communication
Engineering and Electrical Engineering in GCET, in
Higher Education Department, notified vide
Notification No . 11- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023 dated:
05.04.2023 shall be held at the Office of Jammu
and Kashmir Public Service Commission, Solina
Srinagar on the date as shown against each here-
in-below:-
S.NO ROLLNO NAME DATE OF   TIMING

INTERVIEW

MATHEMATICS

1 1200023 AIJAZ AHMAD MALLA 14.11.2023 09.30 am

2 1200087 MANISH KUMAR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

3 1200088 DEVIA NARRANIA 14.11.2023 09.30 am

4 1200089 VIVEK KUMAR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

5 1200040 UMMER MUSHTAQ 14.11.2023 09.30 am

6 1200048 IRSHAD AHMAD SHEIKH 14.11.2023 09.30 am

ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

1 1600101 JAVAID AHMAD RATHER 14.11.2023 09.30 am

2 1600112 KAJAL 14.11.2023 09.30 am

3 1600118 KAVITA BHAGAT 14.11.2023 09.30 am

4 1600125 ZAMIR AHMAD WANI 14.11.2023 09.30 am

5 1600127 ZAHID ANJUM 14.11.2023 09.30 am

6 1600046 SHAZIA RASHID 14.11.2023 09.30 am

7 1600066 TABAN QAYOOM 14.11.2023 09.30 am

8 1600166 SANJEEV KUMAR KARLUPIA 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

9 1600084 MOHAMMAD SIBGAT ULLAH 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

10 1600173 MUKESH KUMAR 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

11 1600095 BASEERAT GUL 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

12 1600103 KOMAL KHADOTRA 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

13 1600025 SABZAR SHAFI GANIE 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

14 1600026 MUDASIR AHMADKHANDAY 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

15 1600027 SUHAIL ASHAQ 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

16 1600037 SUHAIL KHURSHEED NAIK 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

17 1600140 ADITYA BALI 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

18 1600142 AMIT SINGH 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

19 1600080 ZAKIR GULZAR 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

20 1600081 RAYEES AHMAD WANI 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

1 1800003 AAQIB ALI ABASS 14.11.2023 09.30 am

2 1800088 P KANGRAL 14.11.2023 09.30 am

3 1800014 ABID HUSSAIN LONE 14.11.2023 09.30 am

4 1800089 RUSHIL SAGOTRA 14.11.2023 09.30 am

5 1800098 AKHIL KUMAR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

6 1800026 TAWHEED AHMAD RATHER 14.11.2023 09.30 am

7 1800101 AKANKSHA BHAGAT 14.11.2023 09.30 am

8 1800031 YASIR SHAMEEM 14.11.2023 09.30 am

9 1800034 MOHAMMAD AAMIR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

10 1800108 MANOJ KUMAR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

11 1800112 WAKEEH UL ISLAM DAR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

12 1800054 SURIYA SHARIF 14.11.2023 09.30 am

13 1800058 SHERAZA BASHIR 14.11.2023 09.30 am

14 1800070 ZAHID AFZAL THOKER 14.11.2023 09.30 am

15 1800013 FAISAL JAMSHEED 14.11.2023 09.30 am

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS

1 1700008 SHAZIA RASHID 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

2 1700012 TABAN QAYOOM 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

3 1700014 TAWHEED AHMAD RATHER 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

4 1700026 AASIF BASHIR DAR 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

5 1700027 AAQIB ALI ABASS 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

6 1700039 ABDUL WAHEED KUMAR 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

7 1700044 SURIYA SHARIF 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

8 1700083 AMIT SINGH 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

9 1700087 WAKEEH UL ISLAM DAR 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

10 1700065 SABZAR SHAFI GANIE 14.11.2023 02.00 pm

NOTE
1. The candidature of all the candidates is purely

provisional. The documents of the candidates
will be verified at the time of interview. In case
any discrepancy with regard to age and other eli-
gibility conditions is noticed at the time of inter-
view or, thereafter, the candidate(s) shall not be
allowed to appear in the interview or were the
candidate has already appeared in the interview,
the candidature shall be deemed to have been
cancelled ab-initio.

2. The candidates shall produce their original cer-
tificates/testimonials and photocopy of their cer-
tificates/testimonials along with hard copy of
application forms on the date of interview.

Sd/- 
(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission
DIP/J-11022
DATED: 11-11-2023


